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1. Open WiFi network setting on iPhone or Android.
2. Join Smartbox_xxxxxx WiFi network.

1. 點選 iPhone 或 Android WiFi 網路設定
2. 選取 Smartbox_xxxxxx WiFi 無線網路連線

 Connect to Smart Box over WiFi TW 建立 WiFi 連線至 Smart Box

1. 点选 iPhone 或 Android WiFi 网络设定。
2. 选取 Smartbox_xxxxxx WiFi 无线网络联机

1. iPhone や Android の W-fi ネットワークの設定を開きます
2. 表示されているネットワークの中から Smartbox_xxxxxx ( デ
フォル トの SSID) を選択します

JP WiFi を経由して Smart Box に接続する建立 WiFi 联机至 Smart Box
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Smart Box is on and connecting to smart phone or tablet:
1. Plug smart phone to Smart Box USB2.
2. Press the power button and Smart Box will start charging phone.

Smart Box is on and plugged to USB2.0 portable storage:
1. Plug portable storage to Sma rt Box USB A-type 1.
2. Smart Box start sharing portable storage data via WiFi.

當 Smart Box 電源為開啟狀態連接手機或平板電腦 :
1. 將智慧型手機連接至 Smart Box USB2。
2. 按開關後 Smart Box 開始為手機充電。

當 Smart Box 電源為開啟狀態連接 USB2.0 隨身存儲裝置 :
1. 將 USB2.0 隨身存儲裝置連接至 Smart Box USB 1 連接埠。
2. Smart Box 開始以 WiFi 分享 USB2.0 隨身存儲裝置內的資料。

当 Smart Box 电源为开启状态连接智能手机或平板机 :
1. 将智能型手机连接至 Smart Box USB2。
2. 按开关后 Smart Box 开始为手机充电。

当 Smart Box 电源为开启状态连接 USB2.0 随身存储装置 :
1. 将 USB2.0 随身存储装置连接至 Smart Box USB 1 端口。
2. Smart Box 开始以 WiFi 分享 USB2.0 随身存储装置内的数据。

Smart Box がパワーオンのとき , 電話またはタブレットを接続するためにオンになっている場合：
1.      Smart Box USB2 にスマートフォンを接続してください。
2.      ボタンスイッチを押して Smart Box はスマートフォンの充電を始めます。

Smart Box がパワーオンのとき , USB2.0 ポータブルストレージデバイスを接続するには :
1.      プラグポータブルストレージへ Smart Box USB ポート 1。
2.      Smart Box 開始 Wifi はポータブルストレージでデータを共有する。
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EN Charging the Smart Phone / Read USB2.0 portable storage data 

TW 為您的智慧型手機充電 / 讀取 USB2.0 隨身存儲裝置資料

JP スマートフォンを充電する / USB 2.0 ポータブルストレージデバイスのデータを読む

CN 为您的智能型手机充电 / 读取 USB2.0 随身存储装置数据
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1. Search for the Key words: Gigastone
2. Select Gigastone Smart Box A4 App.
3. Tap "INSTALL"  or "Download" button to setup App on 
     your device

1. 搜尋 Gigastone;
2. 選擇 Gigastone Smart Box A4 應用程式。
3. 點擊 " 安裝 " 按鈕。

1. キーワード : Gigastone で検索します
2. Gigastone Smart Box A4 アプリを選択します
3. " インストール " ボタンをタップしてアプリをインストール
    してください

1. 搜寻 Gigastone
2. 选择 Gigastone Smart Box A4 应用程序。
3. 点击 " 安装 " 按钮。

* 应用程序下载点：
   iPhone / iPad：
   苹果 App Store
   Android：
   Google Play 商店，安卓市场，机锋网，豌豆荚
   腾讯手机应用，360 手机应用 ... 等。

EN  Search Smart Box App

JP Smart Box を検索してください

TW 搜尋 Smart Box 應用程式

CN 搜寻 Smart Box 应用程序

1. Connecting to Smart Box over WiFi
2. Open a web browser and type "192.168.1.2" or   
  “gigastone.SmartBox” in the URL field
3. Open the web page to access the contents in Smart Box
*    URL mode doesn't support "multi-select" function

1. 透過 WiFi 無線網路與 Smart Box 進行連線。
2. 開啟網頁瀏覽器並於網址列輸入 :"192.168.1.2" 或
     "gigastone.SmartBox"
3. 開啟頁面存取 Smart Box 內的檔案內容。
*  網頁存取模式不支援多重選取功能。

EN  Access Smart Box Via Browsers TW 透過網頁瀏覽器連接 Smart Box

1. 透过 WiFi 无线网络与 Smart Box 进行联机。
2. 开启网页浏览器并于网址列输入 "192.168.1.2" 或
     "gigastone.SmartBox"
3. 开启页面存取 Smart Box 内的档案内容。
*   网页存取模式不支持多重选取功能。

1. WiFi 経由で Smart Box に接続します
2. ウェブブラウザを開き、URL 欄に "192.168.1.2" または   
  “gigastone.SmartBox”と入力してください
3. Smart Box 内のコンテンツにアクセスするためのウェブペー
    ジが開きます
*  URL モードは " マルチセレクト "
    機能をサポートしていません

JP WiFi を経由して Smart Box に接続するCN 透过网页浏览器连接 Smart Box
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Launching the Smart Box App

Launching the Smart Box App

主選單 :
a. 網際網路連線顯示
b. 存取照片與圖像類型檔案
c. 文件上傳
d.  存取文件檔案
e. Smart Box 設定选项
設定 Smart Box
f. WiFi 無線網路連線狀態
g. 網際網路連線狀態
h. 清除相片快取
i. 使用者設定 Smart Box 連線 SSID
         與密碼
j. 點選後可重開 Smart Box
k. 點選後可恢復 Smart Box 原廠預設值
l. 設定管理者密碼 ( 預設密碼 : 0000)
網際網路連線設定
m. 選擇網際網路連線熱點
n. 輸入熱點密碼

主選單 :
a. Smart Box: 多媒體檔案庫
b. 下載 : 已下載的文件
c. 本機內容 :Android 裝置上的檔案內容
d. 設定 :Smart Box 與無線網路功能選項
e. WiFi 無線網路連線狀態
f. 重新整理
g. 更多選項

設定 Smart Box
h. 上傳圖片 / 照片
i.       通訊錄備份
j. 建立新資料夾
k. 排序檔案
l. 搜尋檔案
m. 電量顯示與系統資訊

網際網路連線設定
n. 選擇網際網路連線熱點

* 管理者設定預設密碼 : 0000

A. Card slot support SDXC
B. Power Button:
             - Press 1 sec: Power Check
             - Press 5 sec: Power On / Off 
C. WiFi / Internet bridge indicator (Blue LED x2) 
D. Power level indicator (Green LEDx5)  
E. SDXC card read indicator (Orange LED x1) 
F. USB A-type 1: USB2.0 Data / 500mA Output for charging
G. USB A-type 2: 2A Output for charging
         *Total power output: 2A
H. RJ45 10/100M Ethernet port 
I. microUSB: DC-IN 5V/1A power input
J. Reset button

メインメニュー :
a. ブリッジ接続表示
b. Photo: 写真 / イメージ形式のファイル
c. Document: ドキュメント形式のファイル
d.      アップロード
e. 設定 :Smart Box の設定
Smart Box とその状態を設定する
f. WiFi 接続状態
g. インターネット接続状態
h. クリアフォトキャッシュ
i. Smart Box の SSID とパスワードを変更します
j. Smart Box を再起動します
k. Smart Box を初期設定に戻す
l. 管理者パスワードの設定 ( パスワード：0000)
インターネット接続の設定
m. セレクト WiFi ホットスポットは、インターネットに接続
n. 入力ホットスポットのパスワードに

メインメニュー :
a. Smart Box: Smart Box 内のマルチメディア
b. ダウンロード : ダウンロードしたコンテンツ
c. ローカルドライブ :Android 機器のローカルコンテンツ
d. 設定 :Smart Box と WiFi の設定
e. WiFi 接続状態
f. リフレッシュ 
g. その他のオプション
Smart Box とその状態を設定する
h. をタップするとアップロードします
i       コンタクト
j. 新しいフォルダーを作成する
k. ファイルをソート
l. ファイルの検索
m. パワー / システム情報表示

インターネット接続の設定
n. セレクト WiFi ホットスポットは、インターネットに接続

* 管理者パスワードの設定 ( パスワード：0000)

主选单 :
a. 因特网联机显示
b. 存取照片与图像类型档案
c. 文件上传
d.  存取文件档案
e. Smart Box 设定选项
设定 Smart Box
f. WiFi 无线网络联机状态
g. 因特网联机状态
h. 清除相片快取
i. 使用者设定 Smart Box 联机 SSID
         与密码
j. 点选后可重开 Smart Box
k. 点选后可恢复 Smart Box 原厂默认值
l. 设定管理者密码 ( 默认密码 : 0000)
因特网联机设定
m. 选择因特网联机热点
n. 输入热点密码

主选单 :
a. Smart Box: 多媒体档案库
b. 下载 : 已下载的文件
c. 本机内容 :Android 装置上的档案内容
d. 设定 :Smart Box 与无线网络功能选项
e. WiFi 无线网络联机状态
f. 重新整理
g. 更多选项

设定 Smart Box
h. 上传图片 / 照片
i.       通讯簿备份
j. 建立新文件夹
k. 排序档案
l. 搜寻档案
m. 电量显示与系统信息

因特网联机设定
n. 选择因特网联机热点

* 管理者设定默认密码 : 0000

Main Menu:
a. Internet access indication
b. Photos
c. Upload files
d. Documents
e. Settings
Settings
f. WiFi connection status
g. Internet bridge status
h. Clear Smart Box photo cache
i. Customize Smart Box SSID & password
j. Reboot the Smart Box
k. Reset Smart Box to default setting
l. Administrator Password setting
         (Default Password: 0000)
Internet Bridge Setting
m. Select WiFi hotspot connect to internet
n. Enter hotspot password

Main Menu:
a. Smart Box: Multimedia contents in Smart Box
b. Download: Downloaded contents
c. Local drive: Local contents on Android device
d. Settings: Configuring Smart Box & WiFi
e. WiFi connection status
f. Refresh
g. More options

Settings
h. Take a photo and upload
i.       Contacts
j. Create new folder
k. Sort
l. Search files.
m. Power level and system information

Internet Bridge Setting
n. Select WiFi hotspot connect to internet

* Default Administrator Password: 0000

TW Smart Box 應用程式功能選單

TW Smart Box 應用程式功能選單

Smart Box アプリを立ち上げる

Smart Box アプリを立ち上げる

Smart Box 应用程序功能选单

Smart Box 应用程序功能选单
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Tap the Smart Box App icon 
on iphone to launch.

Tap the Smart Box App icon 
on Android to launch.
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EN Smart Box Appearance and Introduction

A. SDXC 卡槽 , 最高支援 2TB
B. 電源開關
             - 短按 1 秒 : 電量顯示
             - 長按 5 秒 : 開機 / 關機
C. WiFi / 網際網路橋接顯示 (LED 藍燈 x2)
D. 電量顯示 (LED 綠燈 x5) 
E. SDXC 讀卡顯示 (LED 橘燈 x1) 
F. USB 連接埠 1: USB2.0 資料傳輸 / 500mA 電源輸出
G. USB 連接埠 2: 2A 電源輸出
         * 電源總輸出 : 2A
H. RJ45 10/100M 乙太網路連接埠
I. microUSB 連接埠 : DC-IN5V/1A 電源輸入
J. 重置按鈕

TW Smart Box 外觀與功能介紹

A. SDXC 卡槽 , 最高支持 2TB
B. 电源开关
             - 短按 1 秒 : 电量显示
             - 长按 5 秒 : 开机 / 关机
C. WiFi / 互联网桥接 (LED 蓝灯 x2)
D. 电量显示 (LED 绿灯 x5) 
E. SDXC 读卡显示 (LED 橘灯 x1) 
F. USB 端口 1: USB2.0 数据传输 / 500mA 电源输出
G. USB 端口 2: 2A 电源输出
         * 电源总输出 : 2A
H. RJ45 10/100M 乙太网络端口
I. microUSB 端口 : DC-IN5V/1A 电源输入
J. 重置按钮

CN Smart Box 外观与功能介绍

A. SDXC カードスロット , 2TB までサポート
B. 電源ボタン
             - を押して 1 秒：電源チェック
             - を押して 5 秒：電源オンとオフ
C. WiFi / 無線 LAN インターネットブリッジインジケーター

（青色 LED×2）
D. パワーレベルインジケーター（緑 LEDx5）
E. SDXC カード読み取り灯（橙色 LED×1）
F. USB A タイプ 1：充電用 USB2.0 データ /500mA 出力
G. USB A タイプ 2：充電用 2A 出力
         * 电源総出力：2A
H. 10/100M の RJ45 イーサネットポート
I. microUSB: DC-IN5V/1A 電源入力
J. リセットボタン

JP Smart Box 外観と機能の紹介
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Convert modem to wireless network. Suited to connecting 
directly to a modem.

將數據機有線網路轉為無線網路。適用於直接連接數據機。

EN Router Mode TW Router 模式

将调制解调器有线网络转为无线网络。适用于直接连接调制解
调器。

モデムからワイヤレスネットワークへ変換。直接モデムに接続
します。

JP ルーターモードCN Router 模式

Gigastone

G
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Thank you for purchasing the Gigastone Smart Box. This manual describes the operating instructions and safety 
precautions for using the Smart Box series. Ensure that you have read this manual before using the product. After 
reading this manual, store it somewhere safe for future reference.

Battery charged part ia l ly  for  test ing 
purposes in the factory. It is recommended 
to charge battery completely before use.

Package Contents

Caution

 Gigastone® Smart Box A4

Smart Box  1 pc
USB Cable  1 pc
User Manual  1 sheet

LED

Powers off automatically after 10 minutes of 
inactivity to save energy.

EN

Quick Start References

Product Name Gigastone Smart Box

Part Number Smart Box A4

Dimension (mm) 99 x 43 x 26.5

Weight (g) 140

Li-ion Battery 5200mAh

Charge In DC 5V/ 1000mA

Charge Out DC 5V/  500mA,2000mA

Storage Memory SDXC card

USB Port
USB A charge out x1 
USB A charge out and data x1
microUSB charge in x1

LAN Port RJ45 10/100 Ethernet Network

Wireless I/F WiFi 802.11b/g/n

WiFi Outreach Approx. 20M

WiFi Operation time 16 Hr

WiFi Standby time 32 Hr

Operation Temp.  0° C ~ 40° C

Operating System iOS Android

Photo JPG, JPEG, PNG, BMP

Audio MP3, WAV

Video MOV, M4V MP4

Document DOC, XLS, PPT, PDF, TXT

Wireless Portable 
Drive

Wireless file server

Wireless video/audio playback

Support up to 6 devices simultaneously

Wireless SD card reader

USB mass storage
USB pen drive

USB SD card reader

Portable Power 
Bank

DC 5V/500mA or
DC 5V/2000mA output

Product Specifications

Product Features

本体付属品

注意事項

 Gigastone® Smart Box A4 ワイヤレスポータブルドライブ

R

Gigastone Smart Box をご購入いただき誠にありがとうございます。本マニュアルには Smart Box シリ
ーズをご使用される際の操作方法と安全上の注意事項を示しています。商品をご使用の前に本マニュアル
を必ずお読みください。お読みになった後も本マニュアルをいつでも見られるようお手元に大切に保管し
て下さい。

JP

損傷、発火あるいは製品の破裂を避けるため以下の注意事項
を確実に守って下さい。

•  分解、改造あるいはご自身での製品の修理などをしな
い で下さい。

•  製品を落下させたり、衝撃を与えたりしないで下さい。
製品に損傷させる原因となります。

•  以下の環境に製品を放置しないで下さい。
 - ほこりが多い場  直射日光下の車中、直射日
光のあたる場所、あるいは高温になる場所
 -  湿気の多い場所、あるいは結露が起こりやすい場所
 - 磁界が発生する場所

Smart Box 1 個
USB ケーブル 1 個
ユーザーマニュアル 1 枚

バッテリーはご購入時には十分に充電されて
おりません。バッテリーを十分に充電された
後ご使用になられることをお勧めします。

クイックスタートリファレンス

LED

10 分間操作がなかった場合消費電力を節約す
るために自動的に電源が切れます。

オペレーティング·システム iOS Android

写真 JPG, JPEG, PNG, BMP

音楽 MP3, WAV

ビデオ MOV, M4V MP4

ドキュメント DOC, XLS, PPT, PDF, TXT

ワイヤレス
ポータブル
ドライブ

無線ファイルサーバー

無線ビデオ / オーディオ再生

同時に 6 台までの機器をサポート

無線 SD カードリーダー

USB メモリ
USB メモリ

USB SD カードリーダー

ポータブル
チャージャー

DC 5V/500mA または
DC 5V/2000mA 出力

製品仕様    

製品の特徴

サポートファイル形式Support Media Type

包裝內容

注意事項

 Gigastone® Smart Box A4 無線存儲充電寶

產品保固服務 服务通则 保証情報Warranty Information

Certifications 安規認證 安规认证 認証

感謝您購買立達 - 無線存儲充電寶。本手冊介紹使用無線存儲充電寶系列的操作說明和安全防範措施。
請確保您使用產品前已仔細閱讀本手冊。閱讀本手冊後，請妥善保存，以供將來使用產品時參考。
* 本手冊部份內容將會以“Smart Box”表示無線存儲充電寶。

TW

請遵守小心以下注意事項，避免造成傷害，火災或產品爆裂：
•  請勿自行試圖拆卸，修改或維修產品。
•  請勿摔落或撞擊本產品，這樣做可能會損壞產品。
•  請不要將產品暴露在下列環境：

 - 多塵的地方。
 -  陽光曝曬下的汽車內，陽光直射或高溫的環境。
 -  潮濕或可能會出現冷凝的環境。
 -  電磁波與高磁場產生的地方。

無線儲存充電寶 １個
Micro USB 對 USBA 傳輸線 １個
使用手冊 １張

電池出廠前已部份充電，僅供出廠檢測使
用，建議第一次使用前將電池充飽後再使
用。

快速入門參考

LED

閒置 10 分鐘後自動斷電，以節省能源。

產品名稱 無線存儲充電寶

產品型號 Smart Box A4

外型尺寸 (mm) 99 x 43 x 26.5

產品重量 (g) 140

內建鋰電池 5200mAh

充電輸入 DC 5V / 1000mA

充電輸出 DC 5V/  500mA,2000mA

儲存記憶體 SDXC 記憶卡

USB 連接方式
USB A 充電輸出 x 1
USB A 充電輸出 + 資料傳輸 x 1 
microUSB 充電輸入 x1

乙太網路介面 RJ45 10/100 Ethernet Network

無線傳輸介面 WiFi 802.11b/g/n

無線有效距離 20 公尺

連續播放時間 16 小時

待機時間 32 小時

操作溫度  0° C ~ 40° C

作業系統 iOS Android

相片 JPG, JPEG, PNG, BMP

音樂 MP3, WAV

影片 MOV, M4V MP4

文件 DOC, XLS, PPT, PDF, TXT

WiFi 
無線行動存儲碟

無線檔案伺服器

無線影音播放
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無線 SD 卡讀卡器

USB 儲存裝置
USB 隨身碟

SD 卡讀卡器

手機行動電源
( 充電寶 )

DC 5V/500mA
或 DC 5V/2000mA 輸出

產品規格

產品功能

檔案格式支援

經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。
低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信 經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。
前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備
之干擾。

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to 
part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different  from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for  help.

Observe the following cautions carefully to avoid damage, fire, 
or burst of the product:
‧Do not attempt to dissemble, modify or repair the product by 
 yourself.
‧Do not drop or hit this product. Doing so may damage the 
product.
‧Do not expose the product to any of the following:
- Dust
- Direct sunlight
- High temperatures
- Moisture
- Magnetic fields

包装内容

注意

 Gigastone® Smart Box A4 无线存储充电宝

感谢您购买立达 - 无线存储充电宝。本手册介绍使用无线存储充电宝系列的操作说明和安全防范措施。请确
保您使用产品前已仔细阅读本手册。阅读本手册后，请妥善保存，以供将来使用产品时参考。
* 本手册部份内容将会以“Smart Box”表示无线存储充电宝。

CN

请遵守小心以下注意事项，以避免造成伤害，火灾或产品爆裂：
•  请勿自行试图拆卸，修改或维修产品。
•  请勿摔落或撞击本产品，这样做可能会损坏产品。
•  请不要将产品暴露在下列环境：

 - 多尘的地方。
 -  阳光曝晒下的汽车内，阳光直射或高温的环境。
 -  潮湿或可能会出现冷凝的环境。
 -  电磁波与高磁场产生的地方。

无线储存充电宝 1 个
Micro USB 對 USBA 傳輸線 1 个
使用手册 1 张

电池出厂前已部份充电，仅供出厂检测，
建议第一次使用前将电池充饱后再使用。

快速入门参考

LED

闲置 10 分钟后自动断电，以节省能源。

产品名称 无线存储充电宝

产品型号 Smart Box A4

外型尺寸 (mm) 99 x 43 x 26.5

产品重量 (g) 140

内建锂电池 5200mAh

充电输入 DC 5V / 1000mA

充电输出 DC 5V/  500mA,2000mA

储存内存 SDXC 记忆卡

USB 连接方式
USB A 充电输出 x 1
USB A 充电输出 + 数据传输 x 1 
microUSB 充电输入 x1

以太网络接口 RJ45 10/100 Ethernet Network

无线传输接口 WiFi 802.11b/g/n

无线有效距离 20 米

连续操作时间 16 小时

待机时间 32 小时

操作温度  0° C ~ 40° C

製品名 Gigastone Smart Box

製品型番 Smart Box A4

寸法 (mm) 99 x 43 x 26.5

重量 (g) 140

Li-ion バッテリー 5200mAh

充電 入出力 DC 5V / 1000mA

充電 出力 DC 5V/  500mA,2000mA

メモリ容量 SDXC メモリカード

USB ポート
USB 充電出力 ×1
USB 出力充電 + データ転送 ×1
マイクロ USB 充電入力 ×1

イーサネットインタ
ーフェイス RJ45 10/100 Ethernet Network

無線インターフェース WiFi 802.11b/g/n

WiFi 範囲 * 約 20 m

WiFi 動作時間 * 16 時間

WiFi 待機時間 * 32 時間

動作温度  0° C ~ 40° C

作業系統 iOS Android

相片 JPG, JPEG, PNG, BMP

音樂 MP3, WAV

影片 MOV, M4V MP4

文件 DOC, XLS, PPT, PDF, TXT

WiFi 无线
行动存储碟

无线文件服务器

无线视频音乐播放
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无线 SD 卡读卡器

USB 储存装置
U 盘 

SD 卡读卡器

手机行动电源
( 充电宝 )

DC 5V/500mA
或 DC 5V/2000mA 输出

产品规格

产品功能

支持文件格式

SRRC 

1. 保固方式 
立達國際保證所有產品在保固期間內，若出現材料或功能上的瑕疵與故障，立達國際將以維修或更換同等級產品的方式來服務消
費者。

2. 有限保固 
本保固條款之適用範圍，不包括產品因非自然或外在因素所造成的損壞，且立達就儲存性產品內的資料恕不負責，如有下列狀況
發生，則產品皆不適用於立達產品保固條款
(1) 因天災、人為不當操作等非產品本身之因素故障時。
(2) 產品經過非本公司授權之技術人員維修或拆裝時。
(3) 保固標籤或防拆標籤被更改 , 破損或遺失時。
(4) 產品序號不符或序號破損、不清楚時。
(5) 透過非立達授權之經銷管道所購買之產品。

3. 免責條款 
(1) 立達國際僅就本公司產品之維修與檢測負責，未提供產品內儲存資料的救援或備份服務。對任何因素造成本公司產品內所儲存

的資料遺失，本公司不負任何責任。 
(2) 立達國際對於送修之運送過程中因任何因素造成之產品不良或損壞及資料遺失亦不負責，建議您於送修前先將儲存於本公司產

品內之所有資料自行備份並從送修產品中刪除。 
(3) 在適用法律允許的最大範圍內，任何因使用本公司產品所致或有關之營利損失、預期成本損失、資料遺失、或其他間接、意外

或衍生性之損失或損傷，立達國際均不負任何賠償責任。 
(4) 立達公司之產品非為高安全性的用途所設計，本公司不建議您將本公司產品應用於生命維持設備、或其他因產品之瑕疵或故障

可能會導致人身傷亡的設備中，包括但不限於醫療或其相關設備、軍事或其相關設備、航空器、交通控制設備、災害預防系統、
燃燒控制系統、核能設備。倘本公司產品經使用於此類應用中時，本公司將不對此應用所衍生之任何人身傷亡及任何損失負責。 

其他聲明 
• 上述保固條款為唯一且全部的，將取代所有其它口頭或書面之約定，且未伴隨其他未於此載明之任何本產品適銷性或適用於特

定目的之保證，不論明示或默示。 
• 若特定國家 / 區域之法令對於產品保固期有最長時間限制，立達國際將在該特定國家 / 區域法律允許之最大範圍內，對當地之

消費者提供技術支援與保固服務。 
• 若特定國家 / 區域之法令不允許默示保證責任之排除，立達國際僅承認該默示保證責任於該特定國家 / 區域在立達國際明示的

保固期限內有效。 
 
4. 保固條款適用的對象 
立達國際保固服務條款，僅適用於透過合法銷售通路購得本公司產品的消費者。  

5. 保固期限 
(1) 無線存儲充電寶： 

無線存儲充電寶皆享有一年保固。保固期內，產品若因自然因素損壞，皆享有免費維修服務。
(2)  記憶卡：

SD/ Mini SD/ MMC/ CF 系列記憶卡，皆享有五年保固。保固期內，產品若因自然因素損壞，皆享有免費維修服務。 

6. 維修時效 
(1) 依故障產品類別、消費者送修方式以及相關維修條件之不同，有不同的維修時效規定。 
(2) 現場檢測換貨： 此服務僅限於全省立達授權服務中心之主流產品。維修時效依個別產品故障之狀況而定，若故障原因及情形

不能現場判定，則需由服務中心代送故障產品回總公司維修部門進行檢測、判定。請消費者多加利用授權服務中心取得最快速
的服務。 

(3) 維修品代收服務： 故障品送至原購買經銷商或全省立達授權服務中心，但不屬於現場服務範圍者，可享有維修品代收送 之服
務，但此服務並不包含產品寄送所產生之運費。 註： 立達全省授權服務中心在下列情況，有可能無法達成現場換貨之服務；
一、不屬於現場維修範圍，需將產品送回總公司維修部門檢測者。
二、需付費維修，而消費者無法立即決定是否要進行修復。 

7. 其他注意事項 
(1) 具儲存功能之產品，請於送修前先將產品內的原有資料自行備份留存。立達國際不保證維修過程中仍可 保有資料的完整性。
(2) 部份產品之維修是採用備品更換方式作業，故維修後之產品可能非原本之送修品。
(3) 由於產品汰換快速，遇該款產品停產或原廠不再維修時，立達國際將以同等級「替代品」更換之。 

1. 保固方式 
立达国际保证所  标被更改、破损或遗失时
(4) 产品序号不符或序号破损、不清楚时；
(5) 透过非立达授权之经销管道所购买之产品；
(6) 因使用环境不当，造成产品发生腐蚀、发 锈、等现象的；
(7) 未按产品说明书条例的要求使用、维护、保管而造成损坏的；
(8) 因运输不良及其他不可抗力造成损坏的；

3. 免責條款 
(1) 立达国际仅就本公司产品之维修与检测负责，未提供产品内储存资料的救援或备份服务。对任何因素造成本公司产品内所储存

的资料遗失，本公司不负任何责任。 
(2) 立达国际对于送修之运送过程中因任何因素造成之产品不良或损伤及资料遗失亦不负责，建议您于送修前先将储存于本公司产

品内之所有资料自行备份并从送修产品中删除。 
(3) 在适用法律允许的最大范围内，任何因使用本公司产品所致或有关之营利损失、预期成本损失、资料遗失、或其他间接、意外

或衍生性之损失或损伤，立达国际均不负任何赔偿责任。 
(4) 立达公司之产品非为高安全性的用途所设计，本公司不建议您将本公司产品应用于生命维持设备、或其他因产品之瑕疵或故障

可能会导致人身伤亡的设备中，包括但不限于医疗或其相关设备、军事或其相关设备、航空器、交通控制设备、灾害预防系统、
燃烧控制系统、核能设备。倘本公司产品经使用于此类应用中时，本公司将不对此应用所衍生之任何人身伤亡及任何损失负责。 

其他声明 
• 上述质保条款为唯一且全部的，将取代所有其他口头或书面之约定，且未伴随其他未于此载明之任何本产品适销性或适用于特

定目的之保证，不论明示或默示。
• 若特定国家 / 区域之法令对于产品保固期有最长时间限制，立达国际将在该特定国家 / 区域法律允许之最大范围内，对当地之

消费者提供技术支持及质保服务。 
• 若特定国家 / 区域之法令不允许默示保证责任之排除，立达国际仅承认该默示保证责任于该特定国家 / 区域在立达国际明示的

保固期限内有效。

4. 保固条款适用的对象 
立达国际保固服务条款，仅适用于透过合法销售通路购得本公司产品的消费者。

5. 保固期限 
(1) 无线存储充电宝： 

无线存储充电宝皆享有一年保固。保固期内，产品若因自然因素损坏，皆享有免费维修服务。
(2) 闪存卡： 

中国区贩售之 SD/ Mini SD/ MMC/ RS MMC 系列闪存卡，皆享有五年质保。保修期内，产品若因自然因素损坏，皆享有免
费维修服务。 

6. 其他注意事项 
(1) 具储存功能之产品，请于送修前先将产品内的原有数据自行备份留存。立达国际不保证维修过程中仍可保有数据的完整性。
(2) 部份产品之维修是采用备品更换方式作业，故维修后之产品可能非原本之送修品。
(3) 由于产品汰换快速，遇该款产品停产或原厂不再维修时，立达国际将以同等级「替代品」更换之。已停止生产之产品，将不定

期公布于立达国际官方网站 (“停止生產產品”列表 )，最新的保修信息亦请参考立达国际官方网站。
(4) 立达移动硬盘及产品的附件 ( 包装、说明书、驱动、皮包、USB 线等 ) 均不予保修。

1. 保証期間
適合する保証期間において、Gigastone は欠陥商品の交換または修理を承ります。

2. 有限保証
次のような場合、Gigastone は無償修理をお受けできない場合があります。あらかじめご了承ください。 
(1) 天災、不適切なご利用による故障。
(2) 未認可の技師により修理または分解された製品。 
(3) 保証ラベルに変更、破損、紛失がある場合。 
(4) 製品のシリアルナンバーが弊社本来のシステムと異なる場合、またはラベルが破損している場合。 
(5) 未許可の代理店でお買い上げの製品。
本有限保証は Gigastone 製品の修理または交換のみ承ります。
Gigastone は、Gigastone 製品の取り外し、修理、インストール、またはシステムのトラブルによるデータの損失やコストに
ついて、一切の責任を負いかねます。

3. 保証対象のお客様。 
Gigastone の保証ポリシーは、認可を受けた代理店にて Gigastone 製品をお買い上げのすべてのお客様に適用されます。.

4. 保証期間 
(1) フラッシュメモリ製品 :
 ワイヤレスポータブルドライブ :
 Gigastone ワイヤレスポータブルドライブについては、1 年保証の対象となります。
(2) フラッシュカード :
       SD/ MMC/ mini SD:
       にお買い上げのこれらのメモリカードについては、5 年保証の対象となります。

メモ :
Gigastone が製品の「生産終了（EOL）」をお知らせした場合、該当製品の修理を承る代わりに代替品を提供いたします。レ
ガシープロダクトをご覧ください。 

5. その他
(1) Gigastone は保証対象の製品について、処理中のデータの完全性は保証致しかねます。
(2) 保証サービスを受ける際は、必ず事前にデータのバックアップをお取りください。
(3) 一部の製品においては、メンテナンスや修理に際し本来とは異なる部品を起用する場合がございます。このため、修理済み

製品には本来のものとは異なる部品が使われる場合があります。
(4) 保証対象の製品が生産終了または製造停止となった場合、Gigastone は自由裁量により、該当製品を修理する代わりに、

代替品と交換する場合がございます。

6. RMA 情報 
RMA のヘルプが必要な場合は、お買い上げ店にお問い合わせください。 または、Gigastone 本社より RMA サービスをご提供
することができます。 RMA サービスのウェブページで RMA リクエストを行なってください 。

1. Warranty policy
Gigastone provides replacement or repair services to our customers for defective products within the applicable warranty 
period. 

2. Limitation of warranty
Please note that Gigastone is not responsible for providing free repairs if the product defect is caused by any of the 
following factors: 
(1) Damage caused by natural calamity or any inappropriate usage.
(2) Product has been repaired or taken apart by unauthorized technicians. 
(3) The warranty label is altered, damaged or missing. 
(4) Product serial number does not conform to our original system or the label has been damaged. 
(5) Products purchased from unauthorized agents. This limited warranty covers only repairs or replacements of Gigastone 

products. Gigastone is not liable for any loss of data or any cost incurred from determining the source of system 
problems, removing, servicing or installing Gigastone products. 

 
3. Disclaimer 
(1) The warranty Gigastone provides on Gigastone products (“products”) is limited to repair and inspect in-warranty 

products, exclusive of data recovery and back up. Gigastone shall not be liable for any damages and/or loss of data 
stored in products.

(2) Gigastone shall in no event be liable for any defect, damage or data lost occurred during the delivery of in-warranty 
products. prior to claiming warranty service, Gigastone recommends that you have a backup of your data and remove 
your data from in-warranty products.

(3) In no event shall Gigastone be liable under this statement for loss of profit, loss of anticipated savings, loss of data, or 
indirect, incidental or consequential losses or damages to the extent that those losses or damages can be disclaimed 
by law.

(4) Since Gigastone products are not designed for high-safety applications, Gigastone does not recommend applying the 
products in life support systems or other equipment which may lead to personal injury or death if such equipment 
are defective or have a breakdown, including but not limited to medical or medical-related equipment, military or 
military-related equipment, aircraft, traffic control equipment, disaster prevention systems, combustion control 
system and nuclear energy system. Gigastone shall not be liable for any personal injury or death or any loss or 
damages to property arising from such kind of application.
• This warranty is solely and entirely on the products and supersedes all other warranties and representations, 

whether in oral or written, between you and Gigastone. Gigastone makes no other warranties, including any 
warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, whether expressly or impliedly.

• In the event that the law of certain country/region stipulates a maximum warranty period on products, Gigastone 
will, in such country/region, with respect to the products, provide technical support and warranty service to local 
consumers in accordance with such stipulation.

• In the event that the law of certain country/region prohibits the exclusion of implied warranty, Gigastone shall, 
in such country/region, only be liable for the implied warranty on the products during Gigastone’s expressed 
warranty period.

4. Customers eligible for warranty service. 
Gigastone warranty policy applies to all customers who purchased Gigastone products through authorized agents.

5. Duration of Warranty 

(1)  Smart Box:
Smart Box series product  are covered by one-year warranty.

(2)  Flash Card:
SD/ CF/ MMC/ mini SD/ MMC Plus: these memory cards are covered by five-year warranty.

NOTE : Please note that after Gigastone issues a product’s “END-OF-LINE” (E.O.L.) notice, Gigastone will offer a 
comparable substitute product instead of repairing the item under warranty. Please visit  Gigastone Legacy Products. 

6. Additional Remark 
(1) Gigastone under no circumstance will be responsible for the information or data stored in the Gigastone products 

claimed by warranty. Gigastone recommends for customers to do a data back up in advance before sending their 
products for warranty service. 

(2) Some products may require the use of non-original replacement parts during maintenance and repair, so the final 
repaired products may contain non-original components.  

(3) In the event of a warranty request for a product that has been discontinued or is no longer serviced, Gigastone will, at 
its discretion, offer a comparable substitute product instead of repairing the item under warranty. 

(4) When the customers are returning authorized products to Gigastone, they are responsible for one way transportation 
cost and insurance.Gigastone will cover one way transportation cost for those materials under warranty when 
returning back to customer. However, all related cost for nationalization is customer responsibility.

7. RMA Information 
For RMA needs, please contact the local reseller where the purchase was made for help. Or, Gigastone can provide RMA 
service from corporate headquarters. Please make your RMA request on the RMA service webpage. 

Smart Box 充電中 綠燈閃爍
充滿電 綠燈恆亮
讀取 / 存取記憶卡資料 橘燈閃爍
WiFi Mode 藍燈閃爍

NCC ID: CCAK13LP1110T2

Charging Smart Box Battery Flash Green

Smart Box charge complete 
When Power Off Solid Green

Access SD card Flash Orange

WiFi Mode Flash Blue

Smart Box 充电中 绿灯闪烁
充满电 绿灯恒亮
读取 / 存取记忆卡数据 橘灯闪烁
WiFi Mode 蓝灯闪烁

バッテリー充電中 緑点滅
充電完了（Smart Box パ
ワーオフ時） 緑 点灯

データを読み取り / 書き
込みアクセス オレンジ点滅

WiFi Mode 青点滅

ID:PLE-ER5201

ID: XXX-XXXXXX
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1. This Transmitter must not be co–located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.2. This equipment complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 centimeters between the radiator and your body.§ 15.21   Information to user.Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance couldvoid your authority to operate the equipment.
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